PB-93-2
AN ISO 9001 REGISTERED COMPANY
Worcester Control Valves
PULSAIR
Loop Powered Microprocessor
Controlled Positioner
Accurate, High-Speed Digital Process Control
Menu and Pushbuttons

Worcester Control Valves
W 4PM2S93L
How to Order
Special Circuitry Series Actuator Enclosure Limit Positioner Input
Options Switches Signal
Technical Specifications
OPTIONAL FEEDBACK ACCESSORIES
Type 4 Housing-only
MECHANICAL SWITCHES (Optional)
Type SPDT
Size Sub Sub miniature
Rating 3A/125VAC
2A/30VDC
NAMUR SENSORS (Optional)
Type Proximity DIN 19234 NAMUR
Load Current (On) ≤ 1mA, (Off) ≥ 3 mA
Voltage range 5-25 VDC
Hysteresis 0.2%
Temp -4°F to 185°F (-20°C to 85°C)
PROXIMITY SWITCHES (Optional)
Type SPDT
Rating 5W/250mA/30VDC/125VAC
Operating time 0.7ms
Breakdown voltage 200V DC
Contact resistance 0.1Ω
Mechanical/electrical life > 50x106 operations
4-20 mA TRANSMITTER (Optional)
Supply 9-28VDC
Output 4-20 mA
Resolution 0.1%
Linearity full span +/- 0.5%
Output current limit 30 mA DC
Load impedance 800 Ω @ 24 VDC
*Industry Approvals:
FM: Class I, Divi 1 Groups B,C,D
Class II, Divi 1 Groups, E,F,G
CSA: Class I, Divi 1, Groups C,D
Class II, Divi 1, Groups E,F,G
Input signal 4-20mA
Air supply 30-105 psi (2-7 bar) Free from oil, water
& moisture, (dewpoint at least 18°F below lowest expected
ambient) filtered to min. 30 micron.
Air delivery 13.8 scfm (400 nl/min)
Air consumption 0.01 scfm (<0.3 nl/min)
Air connections 1/4" NPT
Cable entry Three 1/2" NPT (Z enclosure two 1/2" NPT)
Electrical connections One 14 point terminal strip, 14-22 GA wire
(Z enclosure : one 8 point and one 3 point)
Linearity <1%
Repeatability <0.5%
Hysteresis <0.4%
Dead band 0.2-10% adjustable
Display Graphic, view area 0.6 x 1.6" (15 x 41 mm)
HMI 5 push buttons
Processor 16 bit
CE directives 93/68EEC, 89/336/EEC, 92/31/EEC
EMC EN 50 081-2, EN 50 082-2
Voltage drop <10.1V
Enclosure Type 4x / IP66
(Type 4X & 7 (Class I, Div I, Group B,C,D)*
Material Die-cast aluminum, A2/A4 fasteners
Surface treatment Powder epoxy
Temperature range -22 to 185°F (-30 to +85°C)
Weight 3 lbs (1.4 kg)
Alarm output Transistor RI 1KΩ
Alarm Supply Voltage 8-28V
Worcester® is a registered trademark of Worcester Controls. Pulsair® is a registered trademark of Worcester Controls. HART® is a registered trademark of The Hart Communications Foundation.
Flowserve® is a registered trademark of Flowserve.
Blank - No switches
M2 - 2 SPDT
mechanical
switches
P2 - NAMUR